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TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION

COORDINATING BOARD

Agency Operations and Communications
P.O. Box 12788 Austin, Texas 78711

TO: Directors of Financial Aid
Public Two-Year, Technical, and State Institutions of Higher

Education

FROM: DeCha Reid
Director, Financial Aid Services

DATE: June 20, 2017
RE: 2017-18 Texas Educational Opportunity Grant (TEOG) Final

Allocation Amount

This memo is to announce the enclosed final allocation amount for the
TEOG program for the 2017-18 academic year.

On May 5, 2017, preliminary allocation figures for the TEOG program
were issued to institutions. Institutions were invited to confirm that the
preliminary allocation spreadsheet accurately reflected the data submitted
to the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board (THECB). Institutions
were allowed 10 days to review the data. That period ended at the close
of business on May 19, 2017.

Through this process, THECB received no comments about the data.
Institutions participating in the TEOG program will have the opportunity
to submit a funds request form as early as August 1, 2017 and
payments for these requests will be processed the first week after the
first day of the new fiscal year, September 1, 2017.

For questions or concerns regarding this memo, please contact Financial
Aid Services at (844) 792-2640 or CONTACT US. (Select the “State and
Federal Grants and Scholarships” option in the drop-down selection under
Contact Reason).

cc: Ken Martin, Assistant Commissioner
Charles W. Puls, Deputy Assistant Commissioner
Presidents and Chancellors of Public Institutions of Higher
Education

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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FY2018 Texas Educational Opportunity Grant (TEOG) Final Allocations

FICE

003539
003540
006661
012015
003549
007287
004003
003553
003554
003546
007096
023614
003561
003563
010387
003568
006662
003570
003573
010633
003574
003580
003582
003583
011145
003590
009797
003593
003558
023154
000307
003596
023413
003600
003601
003603
009163
003609
003611
031034
003614
003608
003626

Institution
Community Colleges
Alvin Community College
Amarillo College
Angelina College
Austin Community College
Blinn College
Brazosport College
Central Texas College
Cisco College
Clarendon College
Coastal Bend College
College of the Mainland Community College District
Collin County Community College District
Dallas County Community College District
Del Mar College
El Paso Community College District
Frank Phillips College
Galveston College
Grayson County College
Hill College
Houston Community College System
Howard College
Kilgore College
Laredo Community College
Lee College
Lone Star College System District
McLennan Community College
Midland College
Navarro College
North Central Texas College
Northeast Texas Community College
Northwest Vista College
Odessa College
Palo Alto College
Panola College
Paris Junior College
Ranger College
San Antonio College
San Jacinto College District
South Plains College
South Texas College
Southwest Texas Junior College
St. Philip's College
Tarrant County College District
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FY2018 Allocation

144,810.00
699,667.00
408,867.00
1,529,404.00
983,949.00
174,789.00
656,459.00
244,056.00
76,379.00
297,331.00
204,014.00
1,107,785.00
4,058,621.00
761,512.00
2,312,714.00
74,590.00
113,372.00
340,630.00
282,035.00
4,211,254.00
187,397.00
441,103.00
878,027.00
678,193.00
3,640,064.00
674,617.00
251,731.00
755,091.00
561,962.00
269,188.00
952,419.00
224,950.00
618,618.00
235,350.00
430,695.00
133,933.00
1,405,249.00
1,765,724.00
776,881.00
2,585,701.00
501,624.00
586,617.00
3,258,704.00



003627 Temple College S 444,686.00
003628 Texarkana College S 249,236.00
003643 Texas Southmost College District S 425,536.00
003572  Trinity Valley Community College S 480,676.00
003648 Tyler Junior College S 843,279.00
010060 Vernon College S 241,895.00
003662 Victoria College, The S 267,315.00
003664 Weatherford College S 330,606.00
009549 Western Texas College S 54,354.00
003668 Wharton County Junior College S 402,800.00

Total: $ 44,236,459.00

Technical and State Colleges

036273  Lamar Institute of Technology S 408,717.00
023582  Lamar State College at Orange S 340,425.00
023485  Lamar State College at Port Arthur S 380,028.00
003634 Texas State Technical College-Waco S 2,630,522.00

Total: $ 3,759,692.00

Grand Total: $

47,996,151.00
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