

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD

Agency Operations and Communications

P.O. Box 12788 Austin, Texas 78711

LINDA BATTLES, M.P.AFF. Deputy Commissioner Agency Operations and Communications/Chief Operating Officer 512-427-6205 Fax 512-427-6127

KEN MARTIN Assistant Commissioner for Financial Services/Chief Financial Officer 512-427-6173 Fax 512-427-6169

CHARLES W. PULS, Ed.D Deputy Assistant Commissioner for Student Financial Aid Programs 512-427-6365 Fax 512-427-6423

ZHEN ZHEN SUN Assistant Commissioner for Information Solutions & Services 512-427-6305 Fax 512-427-6447

TONIA SCAPERLANDA Director Human Resources 512-427-6193 Fax 512-427-6510

JOHN WYATT Director External Relations 512-427-6586 Fax 512-427-6127 TO: Directors of Financial Aid

Public Two-Year, Technical, and State Institutions of Higher

Education

FROM: DeChà Reid

Director, Financial Aid Services

DATE: June 20, 2017

RE: 2017-18 Texas Educational Opportunity Grant (TEOG) Final

Allocation Amount

This memo is to announce the enclosed final allocation amount for the TEOG program for the 2017-18 academic year.

On May 5, 2017, preliminary allocation figures for the TEOG program were issued to institutions. Institutions were invited to confirm that the preliminary allocation spreadsheet accurately reflected the data submitted to the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board (THECB). Institutions were allowed 10 days to review the data. That period ended at the close of business on May 19, 2017.

Through this process, THECB received no comments about the data. Institutions participating in the TEOG program will have the opportunity to submit a funds request form as early as **August 1, 2017** and payments for these requests will be processed the first week after the first day of the new fiscal year, September 1, 2017.

For questions or concerns regarding this memo, please contact Financial Aid Services at (844) 792-2640 or <u>CONTACT US</u>. (Select the "State and Federal Grants and Scholarships" option in the drop-down selection under **Contact Reason**).

cc: Ken Martin, Assistant Commissioner

Charles W. Puls, Deputy Assistant Commissioner

Presidents and Chancellors of Public Institutions of Higher

Education

FY2018 Texas Educational Opportunity Grant (TEOG) Final Allocations

FICE	Institution	FY2018 Allocation	
	Community Colleges		
003539	Alvin Community College	\$	144,810.00
003540	Amarillo College	\$	699,667.00
006661	Angelina College	\$	408,867.00
012015	Austin Community College	\$	1,529,404.00
003549	Blinn College	\$	983,949.00
007287	Brazosport College	\$	174,789.00
004003	Central Texas College	\$	656,459.00
003553	Cisco College	\$ \$	244,056.00
003554	Clarendon College		76,379.00
003546	Coastal Bend College	\$	297,331.00
007096	College of the Mainland Community College District	\$	204,014.00
023614	Collin County Community College District	\$	1,107,785.00
003561	Dallas County Community College District	\$	4,058,621.00
003563	Del Mar College	\$	761,512.00
010387	El Paso Community College District	\$	2,312,714.00
003568	Frank Phillips College	\$	74,590.00
006662	Galveston College	\$	113,372.00
003570	Grayson County College	\$	340,630.00
003573	Hill College	\$	282,035.00
010633	Houston Community College System	\$	4,211,254.00
003574	Howard College	\$	187,397.00
003580	Kilgore College	\$ \$	441,103.00
003582	Laredo Community College		878,027.00
003583	Lee College	\$	678,193.00
011145	Lone Star College System District	\$	3,640,064.00
003590	McLennan Community College	\$	674,617.00
009797	Midland College	\$ \$	251,731.00
003593	Navarro College	\$	755,091.00
003558	North Central Texas College	\$	561,962.00
023154	Northeast Texas Community College	\$	269,188.00
000307	Northwest Vista College	\$	952,419.00
003596	Odessa College	\$ \$	224,950.00
023413	Palo Alto College		618,618.00
003600	Panola College	\$	235,350.00
003601	Paris Junior College	\$	430,695.00
003603	Ranger College	\$	133,933.00
009163	San Antonio College	\$	1,405,249.00
003609	San Jacinto College District	\$	1,765,724.00
003611	South Plains College	\$	776,881.00
031034	South Texas College	\$	2,585,701.00
003614	Southwest Texas Junior College	\$ \$	501,624.00
003608	St. Philip's College	\$	586,617.00
003626	Tarrant County College District	\$	3,258,704.00

003627	Temple College		\$	444,686.00
003628	Texarkana College		\$	249,236.00
003643	Texas Southmost College District		\$	425,536.00
003572	Trinity Valley Community College		\$	480,676.00
003648	Tyler Junior College		\$	843,279.00
010060	Vernon College		\$	241,895.00
003662	Victoria College, The		\$	267,315.00
003664	Weatherford College		\$	330,606.00
009549	Western Texas College		\$	54,354.00
003668	Wharton County Junior College		\$	402,800.00
		Total:	\$	44,236,459.00
	Technical and State Colleges			
036273	Lamar Institute of Technology		\$	408,717.00
023582	Lamar State College at Orange		\$	340,425.00
023485	Lamar State College at Port Arthur		\$	380,028.00
003634	Texas State Technical College-Waco		\$	2,630,522.00
003634	Texas State Technical College-Waco	Total:	\$ \$	2,630,522.00 3,759,692.00
003634	Texas State Technical College-Waco	Total:		